Government of Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Department

"Notice Inviting Tender (Offline)"

Sealed item rate tenders on forms No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, <u>Jal Shakti Division Nalagarh</u>, District Solan (HP) for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted with HP Jal Shakti Vibhag, so as to reach in this office on or before <u>27-06-2023</u> up to 11:00 AM. The tender will be opened on the same day <u>at 11:30 AM</u> in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may wish to be present. The tender documents can be had from above office against cash payment (Non-refundable) up to <u>26-06-2023</u> up to 4: 00 PM. The tender documents can also be downloaded from the departmental website <u>www.hpiph.org</u>. and for such downloaded tender documents cost of form shall be deposited (in cash) on the day of opening of tenders before 11:00 AM. The tender documents sent should be in **sealed cover** in prescribed manner. The tender documents will be processed only after fulfilment of following conditions and eligibility criteria:-

- 1 The tenderer should have a valid income tax and sales tax registration.
- 2 The earnest money in the shape of small saving instruments, or Fixed Deposit Receipt duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Nalagarh or certificate of exemption of earnest money deposit. In the event of said exemption, an affidavit regarding No. of tenders in which he/they have participated & total value of their earnest money involved be submitted with the tender documents. In case, he/they give false information, he/they will be liable to be black listed.
- 3 Certificate of registration with Jal Shakti Vibhag in appropriate class and latest renewal thereof.
- 4 The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days.
- 5 If there happens to be a holiday, the tenders will be opened on the next working day.
- 6 The bidder should satisfy Engineer-in-charge that the tender of contractor/ firm who have already two or more works awarded / in-complete in hand under this Division and if the works have been delayed, shall not be considered and will summarily be rejected at the time of opening of tenders.
- 7 Contractors shall have registration in Employees Provident Fund Organization (EPFO) for EPF No. before award of work.

| S/ No | Description of work | E/Cost | E. / Money | Cost of tender forms | Stipulated Time period |
|----------|---|----------|---------------|----------------------|------------------------------|
| 1 | Restoration of Rain damages of various LWSS / GWSS / | 497500/- | 9950/- | 250/- | Two |
| | LIS under JSV Section Nand in Tehsil Ramshehar Distt. | | | | Month |
| | Solan (HP) (SH:- Repair of Rising main & replace of starter | | | | |
| | of various LWSS Scheme under JS Section Nand). | | | | |
| 2 | Retrofitting & improvement of LWSS under JSV Section | 473811/- | 10000/- | 250/- | Two |
| | Bheonkhari in Tehsil Ramshehar District Solan (HP) (SH:- | | | | Month |
| | Construction of R/wall for protection of existing Scheme | | | | |
| | LWSS Lug Bheonkhari complex etc.)RD 27 to RD 42. | | | | |
| 3 | Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Lug Bheonkhari in | 335064/- | 6701/- | 250/- | Two |
| | Tehsil Ramshehar District Solan (HP) (SH:- Demolition of | | | | Month |
| | clear water tank slab and providing & fixing cast iron sluice | | | | |
| | valve 100 mm dia at sector storage tank Jamni). | | | | |
| 4 | Restoration of rain damage of LWSS Ramshehar and group | 492208/- | 9844/- | 250/- | One |
| | of village in Tehsil Ramshehar, District Solan (HP) (SH:- | | | | Month |
| | Repair of Rising / Gravity main in various points in water | | | | |
| | supply scheme in Section Ramshehar and Providing & fixing | | | | |
| | of electrical & mechanical accessories for various Pump | | | | |
| | House). | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| 5 | Retrofitting & improvement of Jal Shakti Section Joghon | 274560/- | 5491/- | 250/- | Three |
|---|--|----------|--------|-------|-------|
| | and providing LWSS to PC habitation Mittian Behli Khaler | | | | Month |
| | and its adjoining villages in Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan | | | | |
| | (HP) (SH:- Interlinking of water Supply Scheme Mittian | | | | |
| | Behli to LWSS Ramshehar and its adjoining villages). | | | | |
| 6 | Retrofitting & Improvement of LWSS Nand in Tehsil | 213082/- | 4262/- | 250/- | Two |
| | Ramshehar, District Solan (HP) (SH:- Construction of sector | | | | Month |
| | storage tank near GSSS Nand capacity 25000 ltrs.). | | | | |
| 7 | Retrofitting & Improvement of LWSS Datla Changer | 431172/- | 8650/- | 250/- | One |
| | Chayouni in Tehsil Ramshehar, District Solan (HP) (SH:- | | | | Month |
| | Demolation of slab and prov. Laying of CC flooring, laying | | | | |
| | & jointing of Booster pipe line to Sump Well, P/F of CI | | | | |
| | Sluice Valve 80mm dia at Sector Storage Tank). | | | | |
| 8 | Retrofitting & improvement of Jal Shakti Section Nand in | 225488/- | 4510/- | 250/- | Two |
| | Tehsil Ramshehar, Distt. Solan (HP) (SH:- Demolition of | | | | Month |
| | old, C/O new slab, Plastering, distempering, painting of | | | | |
| | door, window and sump Well of Pump House for LWSS | | | | |
| | kawarni Gendu ki Dhar etc.). | | | | |

Executive Engineer, JSV Divn. Nalagarh, District Solan (HP). **Dated:** - 17-06-2023

NO.JSD-NLG-CB-TA-Tender Notice (Offline)/2023:- 3455-95 Copy forwarded to the following for information please: -

- 1 The Chief Engineer (SZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Shimla HP.
- 2 The Superintending Engineer Jal Shakti Circle, Solan.
- 3 All the Executive Engineers under Jal Shakti Circle, Solan.
- 4 All the Assistant Engineers under this division.
- 5 Drawing Branch / Account Branch of this office.
- 6 NOTICE BOARD.

Executive Engineer, JSV Divn.Nalagarh, District Solan (HP).